



SINDH REVENUE BOARD
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
COMMISSIONERATE-III
12th Floor, Shaheen Complex,
M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi.

No.SRB-COM-III/U-7/De-Registration/2018-19/1683

Karachi, dated 06th March, 2019

ORDER SHEET

(i) Name and NTN of the Applicant:	M/s FARAH SAEED (NTN: 3570916-2)
(ii) Address of the Applicant:	Flat No B-9, Mohallah Prince Square, Nazimabad-2, Karachi.
(iii) Registration Category:	Custom Agent (tariff heading 9805.4000)

ORDER OF DE-REGISTRATION NO. 167/2019 OF
Ms. FARAH SAEED

Ms. FARAH SAEED (hereinafter "registered person") having NTN: 3570916-2 is registered with Sindh Revenue Board under the category of Custom Agent (tariff heading 9805.4000) of the Second Schedule to the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 since 27.12.2017.

02. Whereas, during scrutiny of SRB tax profile of the registered person. It is revealed that the registered person failed to e-file their monthly tax returns for tax periods from AUGUST-2012 to JUNE-2018 which is violation of section 30 of the Act, 2011 read with rule 12 & 13 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Rules, 2011 (hereinafter "Rules, 2011"). Therefore, vide show cause notice No.SRB-COM-III/U-7/SCN/2018-19/1378 dated 13.02.2019, the registered person were called upon to show cause as to why the penalty as per provision of section 43(2) of the Act, 2011 should not be imposed upon them for contravention of section 30 of the Act, 2011 and the rules made thereunder.

03. The registered person, in compliance to the show cause notice, approached the adjudication officer and contended that:

- The registered person has never applied for registration with SRB; they are unaware about their registration.
- The registered person is not engaged in any kind of business.
- Therefore, requested for De-registration from Sindh Revenue Board.

04. The registered person further submitted vide letter received on 27.02.2019 that "I M/s. Farah Saeed Holding CNIC 42101-9850916-2 Vide NTN No. 3570916-2 is an individual person and I am only registered in FBR and for your information I am a housewife I am not conducting any kind of business. In view of the above I would like to request you please de-register me from your portal."

05. However, keeping in view the position as stated above by the registered person, it is verified from the available records that:



